

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1995 OF 2026

Vijay Janardhan Patil ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Raman for the Petitioner.
Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

P.C. :

. The learned AGP seeks time to file reply affidavit. It appears that respondent No.5-City and Industrial Development Corporation of Maharashtra Limited (CIDCO) has been served. But, there is no appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

2. In view of the above, list for further consideration on 24th June 2026.

3. In the meanwhile and within six weeks from today, the respondents shall file their reply affidavits.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)